Toll Free 1 800 661 9438 www.transcanimports.com
TRANS CAN IMPORTS Clutch -1
ARCTIC CAT CLUTCHING
DALTON "TA" TEAM ARCTIC CAT HELIX
• 2016 Arctic Procross, direct replacement
The 2016+ Arctic Models have new Team/Arctic clutches for both primary and secondary.
* There are various TEAM clutches, these TA model helixes are only for the Arctic Cat 2016 type, not Team Tied, Polaris Team versions or other
Factory Team/Arctic style cut 4-Stroke

238-5152 DPSS-G/GD Green/Gold 185 lb 320 lb
2016 AND NEWER
TCI # MFG # COLOR LOAD @ 2.6" LOAD @ 1.6"
DPSS-O/W Orange/White 160 lb 220 lb
DPSS-O/B Orange/Black 175 lb 245 lb
DPSS-O/V Orange/Violet 185 lb 265 lb
DPSS-O/L Orange/Lime 130 lb 230 lb
DPSS-O/T Orange/Tan 135 lb 215 lb
TRANS CAN IMPORTS Clutch -6
ARCTIC CAT CLUTCHING
DALTON PRO QUICK ADJUST CAM ARMS
Dalton's quick adjust flyweights make fine tuning easier.  The weights can have mass added or subtracted from the
weight without removing the flyweight from the drive clutch.
ARCTIC CAT  '16+ MODELS
TCI # MFG# DESCRIPTION TCI # MFG # DESCRIPTION
238-5309 QA2-64 64-71.4 g 238-5310 QA2-67 67-74.4 g
238-5311 QA2-70 70-77.4 g 238-5313 QA2-73 73-80.4 g
238-5312 QA2-76 76-83.4 g 238-5314 QA2-81 81-88.4 g
QA2-84 87-91.4 g QA2-87 87-94.4 g
QA2-89 89-96.4 g QA2-93 93-100.4 g
ARCTIC CAT 2004-2015 MODELS
QACA-XXL 60-67.5 g QACA-XLW 62-69.5 g
QACA-LW 63.5-71 g 238-5375 QACA-1W 67.5-75 g
238-5379 QACA-1BW 70.5-78 g 238-5376 QACA-2W 73.5-78 g
238-5393 QACA-2BW 76.5-81 g 238-5377 QACA-3W 80-87.5 g
238-5378 QACA-4W 83.5-91 g 238-5372 QACA-5W 86.5-94 g
QACA-6WL 87-94.5 g 238-5371 QACA-6W 89.5-97 g
238-5369 QACA-7W 94.5-102 g 238-5380 QACA-4A (4 arm set) - 67.5 g
QACA-4B (4 arm set) - 73.5 g
ARCTIC CAT PRE 2004 MODELS
QAA-1 57.5-65 g QAA-2 61.5-69 g
QAA-3 65.5-73 g 238-5375 QAA-4 69.5-77 g
DALTON QUICK ADJUST SCREW HARDWARE 238-5391
This pkg of hardware is a replacement pack. They are sold as a pack for each quick adjust
individual flyweight. Fits all Dalton Snowmobile quick adjust flyweights. 1/4" UNC with pre
applied nylon patch.
• one pkg of 6 assorted for one flyweight
DALTON "DPA" BUSHED FLYWEIGHTS
• Arctic/Comet and pre 2004 (bushed, non-fixed pin)
TCI # MFG# WEIGHT TCI# MFG # WEIGHT
DPA-62.5 62.5 g DPA-64 64 g
DPA-66 66 g DPA-68 68 g
DPA-70 72 g 238-5315 DPA-72.5 72.5 g
DPA-74 74 g 238-5317 DPA-76 76 g
DPA-78 78 g
DALTON "DPA-W" (WIDE) SERIES FLYWEIGHTS
• Fixed Pin (2004-2015) and Arctic Cat models
TCI # MFG# WEIGHT TCI# MFG # WEIGHT
238-5301 DPA66-W 66 g 238-5302 DPA68-W 68 g
238-5303 DPA72-W 66 g 238-5304 DPA-73.5-W 73.5 g
238-5305 DPA75-W 75 g 238-5306 DPA78-W 78 g
DPA83-W 83 g 238-5308 DPA85-W 85 g
DPA87-W 87 g
TRANS CAN IMPORTS Clutch -7
ARCTIC CAT CLUTCHING
HEAVY HITTER ADJUSTABLE CLUTCH WEIGHT KITS
• Includes 3 weights, fasteners, instructions and tuning guide.